HeH BROUGHTON MART

BROUGHTON IN FURNESS, LA20 6HQ - 01229 716308

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

Annual sale of

33 Swaledale and
186 Herdwick Rams

Tuesday 27" September 2022

Judging 9.30am Sale 11.00am prompt

Herdwick classes kindly sponsored by
Peter Horn — mobile sheep dipper
Harrison & Hetherington and

TONY SHARP

FOXFIELD
BROUGHTON-IN-FURNESS

Cumberland Supply

Association

All Rams to be sold strictly in balloted and catalogue order
Please note unregistered Herdwicks will be sold last

operated by

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON

Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@borderway.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



SHEEP

e All sheep consigned to this sale must be accompanied by a completed AML1 movement
document and all vendors must ensure that holding and flock numbers are supplied

e Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulation

e Ifany Lot or any vendor is not present when the sale order time is reached, such lot will be
passed over and offered for sale at the end of the sale.

e NB-Vendors MUST check the MOUTHS of ALL sheep and any FAULT or DISCREPANCY must
be disclosed, e.g. — If any Sheep is showing more than 2 Broad Teeth for each year of age,
this must be disclosed or the Purchaser may refuse to take delivery of such a Sheep,
provided notice is given to the Auctioneers within one hour of the close of the day’s Sale.

e Itis the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain
are outwith any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that
the seller may have given prior to sale

e The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor’s
tagging of his sheep nor the reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with
the EID Regulations nor any reading or print out

NOTE TO VENDORS
NO STRAW OR SHAVINGS IN PENS PLEASE

IMPORTANT NOTE FOR BUYERS AND VENDORS

Vendors must declare at time of sale of rams are
registered or unregistered

All Registered HERDWICK Rams will be sold in Guineas.

A society levy of 2.5% will be deducted from the vendor and be passed onto the
Herdwick Sheep Society.

All SWALEDALE and unregistered rams will be sold in pounds
Scrapie resistance results matter between the
Vendors and the Buyers

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS
Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases
Payment due on Day of Purchase.

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default
Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
Direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account

New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the company's main office at
Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for authorisation
Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an outstanding
account.




CATALOGUE
SWALEDALE RAMS

Pen No Consignor No Treatments
78 D & J Wilson, Anns Cottage 1 shlg
79 M/s Harrison, Shap 2 shgs
80 TH Harrison, Sleddale Hall 2 shlgs
81 W & PA Walton, Low Kinmont 2 aged
82-83 M/s Lightfoot, Gillside 6 shlgs Dipped
84 P Edmondson, Low Hall 3 shlgs
85 DJ Mallett, High Loanthwaite 1 shlg
86 M/s Hodgson, Arklid 3 aged
87 M/s Hoggarth, Old Hall 2 shlgs
88 M/s Walker, Beechcroft 3 shlgs
89 M/s Nicholson, Birchbank 1 shlg
1 aged
74 M/s Wilson, Conniston Hall 2 aged
72 M/s Capstick, Fellside 2 shlgs
73 2 aged
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HERDWICK

GUARDIAMN OF THE FELLS

Registered Herdwicks to be sold first
followed by unregistered Herdwicks

Pen No.
6-7

10
10
11
11
12
12
13
14-15
18
19
20
21
22-23

HERDWICK RAMS

Registered Rams sold in Guineas
Unregistered Rams sold in Pounds

Consignor
M/s Bland, Clea Hall

M/s Hardisty & Son, How Hall

E McKinney, Ellermire Farm

A Lancaster, 5 Green Cottages

M/s Edmondson, Randlegate

D Thompson, Climb Stile

JH King, Boadhall

J Bland, Yew Tree

M/s Nicholson, Swinside End
M Fox, Crosbythwaite

GD Wilkinson, Brookfield
M/s Gatesgarth

M/s Lightfoot, Gillside

Quantity
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shigs
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shigs
2 shr/aged
shigs
2 shr /aged
shigs
aged
aged
shlgs/aged
shlgs/aged
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Dectomax

Dipped



25-26

28
29
30
31
31
32
36
37
38
39
40
41
51
51
52-54
52-54
55
56-57
58
58
50
59
60

AJ Hartley, Turner Hall

D&H&S&R Ellwood, Baskell

P Fitzwilliam, Bye Cottage

IK & AM Grisedale, Greenmount

D & J Wilson, Anns Cottage

S Wilson, Anns Cottage

G Tyson, Shelsceugh

M Potter, Ulcatrow

M/s Hoggarth, Old Hall

M/s Nutter, Manor House

S Metcalf, Hillcrest

M/s Walker, Beechcroft

M/s Dugdale, Tillbearthwaite

N Race, Penny Hill

K Wrathall, Cockley Beck

M/s Temple, Black Hall
P Edmond, Seathwaite

M/s Richardson, Foldhead

M/s Wilson, Conniston Hall
B Tyson, Threlkeld

P Bland, Knott Houses
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FORTHCOMING SALES AT BROUGHTON MART
Show and sale of
MOUNTAIN EWES
Tuesday 4" October
Entries close noon Monday 26" September

Show and sale of
SUCKLED CALVES, STORE & BREEDING CATTLE
Tuesday 11t October
Entries close noon Monday 3" October

Entries to
Brian Knowles 01229 716122 * Bill Johnson 01229 716126
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For Sale by Public Auction at Broughton Mart
10.30am 1t November

Barns & Land at Wallenrigg, Woodside, Broughton

Lot 1: Barns and 15.69 acres — Guide Price £225,000
Lot 2: 8.08 acres - Guide Price £50,000
Lot 3: 11.02 acres — Guide Price £45,000
Lot 4: 0.44 acres — Guide Price £10,000
As a Whole - Guide Price £330,000

Please contact Shirley Dodd on 01228 406260



