

BROUGHTON MART

BROUGHTON IN FURNESS, LA20 6HQ - 01229 716308

Annual sale of 33 Swaledale and 186 Herdwick Rams

Tuesday 27th September 2022

Judging 9.30am

Sale 11.00am prompt

Herdwick classes kindly sponsored by Peter Horn – mobile sheep dipper Harrison & Hetherington and







Swaledale Classes kindly sponsored by



All Rams to be sold strictly in balloted and catalogue order Please note unregistered Herdwicks will be sold last

operated by

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON

Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@borderway.com harrisonandhetherington.co.uk

SHEEP

- All sheep consigned to this sale must be accompanied by a completed AML1 movement document and all vendors must ensure that holding and flock numbers are supplied
- Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulation
- If any Lot or any vendor is not present when the sale order time is reached, such lot will be passed over and offered for sale at the end of the sale.
- NB Vendors MUST check the MOUTHS of ALL sheep and any FAULT or DISCREPANCY must be disclosed, e.g. – If any Sheep is showing more than 2 Broad Teeth for each year of age, this must be disclosed or the Purchaser may refuse to take delivery of such a Sheep, provided notice is given to the Auctioneers within one hour of the close of the day's Sale.
- It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to sale
- The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor's tagging of his sheep nor the reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with the EID Regulations nor any reading or print out

NOTE TO VENDORS NO STRAW OR SHAVINGS IN PENS PLEASE

IMPORTANT NOTE FOR BUYERS AND VENDORS

Vendors must declare at time of sale of rams are registered or unregistered

All Registered HERDWICK Rams will be sold in Guineas.

A society levy of 2.5% will be deducted from the vendor and be passed onto the Herdwick Sheep Society.

All SWALEDALE and unregistered rams will be sold in pounds Scrapie resistance results matter between the Vendors and the Buyers

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases Payment due on Day of Purchase. Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland Accepted form of payments Direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft 2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for authorisation Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock. For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an outstanding

account.

CATALOGUE SWALEDALE RAMS

Pen No	Consignor	No		Treatments
78	D & J Wilson, Anns Cottage	1	shlg	
79	M/s Harrison, Shap	2	shgs	
80	TH Harrison, Sleddale Hall	2	shlgs	
81	W & PA Walton, Low Kinmont	2	aged	
82-83	M/s Lightfoot, Gillside	6	shlgs	Dipped
84	P Edmondson, Low Hall	3	shlgs	
85	DJ Mallett, High Loanthwaite	1	shlg	
86	M/s Hodgson, Arklid	3	aged	
87	M/s Hoggarth, Old Hall	2	shlgs	
88	M/s Walker, Beechcroft	3	shlgs	
89	M/s Nicholson, Birchbank	1	shlg	
		1	aged	
74	M/s Wilson, Conniston Hall	2	aged	
72	M/s Capstick, Fellside	2	shlgs	
73		2	aged	





HERDWICK RAMS

Registered Herdwicks to be sold first followed by unregistered Herdwicks

Registered Rams sold in Guineas Unregistered Rams sold in Pounds

Pen No. 6-7	Consignor M/s Bland, Clea Hall	Quantity 10		Treatments
8	M/s Hardisty & Son, How Hall	6		Dectomax
9	E McKinney, Ellermire Farm	4	shlgs	Dectomax
9		1	2shr	
10	A Lancaster, 5 Green Cottages	3	shlgs	
10		2	2 shr/aged	
11	M/s Edmondson, Randlegate	2	shlgs	
11		3	2 shr /aged	
12	D Thompson, Climb Stile	4	shlgs	
12		4	aged	
13	JH King, Boadhall	3	aged	
14-15	J Bland, Yew Tree	10	shlgs/aged	
18	M/s Nicholson, Swinside End	4	shlgs/aged	
19	M Fox, Crosbythwaite	5	shlgs/aged	
20	GD Wilkinson, Brookfield	4	shlgs/aged	
21	M/s Gatesgarth	5		
22-23	M/s Lightfoot, Gillside	4	shlgs	Dipped
		2	2 shr/aged	

25-26	AJ Hartley, Turner Hall	8	shlgs	Cydectin
		1	aged	
28	D&H&S&R Ellwood, Baskell	3	shlgs	
29	P Fitzwilliam, Bye Cottage	2	2shr	Cydectin
30	IK & AM Grisedale, Greenmount	2	aged	Dipped
31	D & J Wilson, Anns Cottage	2	shlgs/aged	Dectomax
31	S Wilson, Anns Cottage	2	shlg/aged	Dectomax
32	G Tyson, Shelsceugh	2		
36	M Potter, Ulcatrow	3		
37	M/s Hoggarth, Old Hall	2		
38	M/s Nutter, Manor House	3	shlgs	
39	S Metcalf, Hillcrest	3	shlgs	
40	M/s Walker, Beechcroft	2	shlgs	
41	M/s Dugdale, Tillbearthwaite	1		
51	N Race, Penny Hill	2	shlgs	
51		1	aged	
52-54	K Wrathall, Cockley Beck	7	shlgs	OP Dipped
52-54		5	aged	
55	M/s Temple, Black Hall	3		
56-57	P Edmond, Seathwaite	7	2shr	
58	M/s Richardson, Foldhead	1	shlg	
58		1	aged	
50	M/s Wilson, Conniston Hall	4	aged	
59	B Tyson, Threlkeld	1	2shr	
60	P Bland, Knott Houses	6		

FORTHCOMING SALES AT BROUGHTON MART

Show and sale of MOUNTAIN EWES Tuesday 4th October Entries close noon Monday 26th September

Show and sale of SUCKLED CALVES, STORE & BREEDING CATTLE Tuesday 11th October Entries close noon Monday 3rd October

Entries to

Brian Knowles 01229 716122 * Bill Johnson 01229 716126



For Sale by Public Auction at Broughton Mart 10.30am 1st November

Barns & Land at Wallenrigg, Woodside, Broughton

Lot 1: Barns and 15.69 acres – Guide Price £225,000 Lot 2: 8.08 acres - Guide Price £50,000 Lot 3: 11.02 acres – Guide Price £45,000 Lot 4: 0.44 acres – Guide Price £10,000 As a Whole - Guide Price £330,000

Please contact Shirley Dodd on 01228 406260